## **ADOPTED**

Senators Parent of the 42nd, Echols of the 49th and Brass of the 28th offered the following amendment:

- 1 Amend SB 399 (LC 49 1613) by replacing "transferrable" with "transferable" on line 6.
- 2 By deleting "technical college system" on line 8.
- 3 By deleting "baccalaureate" and by inserting "and the technical college system" after
- 4 "university system" on line 9.
- 5 By deleting "and" on line 40 and by inserting afterwards the following:
- 6 (III) Of the courses listed as provided for in subdivision (I) of this division, identify
- 7 the technical college system degree program or programs for which each such
- 8 course has been approved by the State Board of the Technical College System of
- 9 Georgia to be degree prerequisites;
- 10 (IV) A summary of efforts undertaken by the technical college system in
- collaboration with the university system to reduce barriers to degree completion by
- students who have earned course credits in the university system, the technical
- college system, or both;
- (V) A summary of efforts undertaken to develop plans and procedures for reverse
- transfers. As used in this subdivision, the term 'reverse transfer' means the process
- of transferring the credits a student has earned from a four-year institution to any
- unit of the technical college system from which a student transferred in order to
- award a degree to such student from the technical college system; and

- 19 By deleting "(III)" on line 41 and inserting "(VI)" in lieu thereof.
- 20 By deleting "odd-numbered" on line 45 and inserting "even-numbered" in lieu thereof.
- 21 By deleting "and" on line 46.
- 22 By replacing line 47 with the following:
- Representatives, and the respective chairs of the House Committee on Higher
- 24 Education, the House Committee on Education, the Senate Education and Youth
- 25 <u>Committee</u>, and the Senate Higher Education Committee
- 26 By inserting "degree" between "postsecondary" and "attainment" on line 97.
- 27 By replacing "transferrable" with "transferable" on line 101.
- 28 By replacing "transferrable" with "transferable" on line 107.